
, 
MEETING OF TH:B. COMM:ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

ThURSDAY, MARCH 10TH, A. D. 1938, 10:00 A. M. ' 

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Q.u~n, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of 

the meeting of March 3rd, was dispensed with and ordered approved. 

MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com­

missioner Wright . 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1021 McCullough Ave. 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1500 Culebra Road. 

General Neon Advertising Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1326 N. Hackberry St. 

General Neon Advertising Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 630 E. Commerce st. 

General Neon Advertising Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Mulberry at San Pedro Ave . 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 2~06 S. Hackberry st. 

Modern rle on Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 519 S. Laredo pt. 

MOdern Neon Corp. for permi t to erect neon sign at 3907 S. Presa St. 

Modern Neon Corp. for perm~t to erect neon sign at 900 S. Presa St . 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1113 • Commerce St. 

Modern Ne on Corp. for permit to ere ct neon sign at 323 Alamo Plaza. 

Mbdern feon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 323 Alamo Plaza st. 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at · 2700 N. st. Mary 's St. 

Modern 'Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 409 ~alh6un St. 

MOdern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 429 Meerscheidt St. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 120 Soledad St. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1050 Culebra Road. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1050 Culebra Road. 

_ Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1050 Culebra Road . 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1050 Culebra Road . 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 204 W. Santa Rosa St . 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1050 Culebra Road. 

Palm Heights Methodist Church fo~ permit to erect neon sign at Roslyn & Nogalitos Sts . 

Harry T. Pitts for permit to erect neon sign at E. Commerce & Bowie Sts . 

Reich Sign 00. for permit to erect neon sign at 824 S . Laredo St . 

Reich Sign Oo~ for permit to erect neon sign at 1010 S. Laredo St. 

Claude E . Campbell for permission to install gas equipment a~ 323 Eads Ave . 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and "referred to Com-

missioner Bushick . 

Krause Electric 00. f or refund of electrical permit fee. 

Friendship Baptist Church for exemption from taxation. 

Mrs. Hetty S . Browne for tax exempt ion of school property. 

S. A. Mission Home & Training School f or exemption from taxation. 

• 



- f 

. ' 

Bids for constructing a shelter building 'addition td the Witte Museum were opened and read 

and referred to the Park Engineer for tabulation. 

One bid for paving ,Alamosa Avenue from Roosevelt Avenue to Castillo Avenue , was opened and 

referred to the City Engineer for tabulation. 

Bids for steel sa~h and door and mill work for Municipal Truck Shed, were opened and read 

and referred to the City Purchasing agent .fo r tabulation. 

Bids on eCluipment for removing street car rails from certain streets, were opened and read 

and referred to Thos. H. Coghill, Co-ordinating Engineer for taQulation. 

On motion of Commissioner Wright duly seconded and carried, the bid of A. J. vlonier & Co. 

Inc . " . fbn plumhing vlOrk on the City Jail, was accepted. 

The petition of Homer L. Twining for building permit, was read and referred to Commissioner 

Wright. 

Mr. Joe ,Sheldon claiming to represent certain citizens reCluested permission to file petitions 

protesting against the ordinance levying an advalorem and occupation tax for the fiscal year 

beginning J~ne 1, 1937 J which was granted, the i:viayor stating that the matter would be taken 

under consideration. 

Coruuissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, ;passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Bushick, Rub iola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE RELEASE TO REMOVE CLOUD FROM TITLE 

OF PROPERTY OF JOHN A. HOVlARD , ET AL 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "In Page ~/ I. ) 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following resolution, whi ch was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright • 

A RESOLUTION 

AUTHORIZING CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE :FOR BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING 

AND ERECTION OF STRUCWAL STEEL IN THE 1 EW 1l.IDNICIPAL TRUCK SHED 

ALSO FURNISHl~ G OF ,uSCELLANJ£OUS IRO· WORK ON SAID BUILDING 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of th~ City of San Antonio, that, the City Clerk is 

authorized to advertise for bids for the furnishing and the ~rection of all structual steel 

and the furnishing of miscellaneous iron work to be used in the construction of New Municipal 

Truck Shed . 

455 

I Bids to be received until Thursday , March 24th, 1938, 10:00 o'clock A. M. accordinl 

to plans and specifications on file in Park Engineers Office- and must be accompanied by 

Certified or Cashier's Check, payable to C. K. Q.uin , JeJIayor , in the amount of Five Hundred 

Dollars ($500.00). 

City reserves the right to reject any or all bids . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 1938 • 

. IATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

- C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

I 



456 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following resolution, which \vas read, passed and approve'd 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

A RESOLUTION 

AUTHORIZING CITY OLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE FUm~ISHI G AND PLACING 

OF VARIOUS ROOFING AND SHEET rvIETAL WORK AT rvlIJNICIPAL TRUOK SHED 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Oity of San Antonio, that, the City Clerk is 

authorized for bids for the furnishing and placing of various roo fing and sheet metal ' work at 

the New Junicipal Truck Shed. 

Bids to be received until 10 o'clock A. M. Thursday, iJarch 24th, 1938, according 
-

to plans and specifications on file in Park Engineers ' Office , and must be accompanied by 

Certified or Cashier's check, made payable to G. K. Q,uin, Mayor , on the amount of three hun-

dred dollars ($300.00). 

City reserves the right to reject any or all bids. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of "iarch, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST:Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk \ 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Rubi ola introduced the following resolution which was read, passed and ~pproved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler , ~right . 

A RESOLUTION 

AUTHORI~ING CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE ~URNISHING OF ALL 

MATERIAL AND LABOR FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQ,UIF:M.ENT IN THE 

NEW }mJNICIPAL TRUCK S-iliD 

E IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Oity Clerk is 

authorized to advertise for bids for the furnishing of all material and labor f or the install-

ation of electrical equipment at the J:' ew Municipal Truck Shed . 

Bids to be received until 10 o'Clock A. M. Thursday ' Marcp , 24th, 1938, according 

o plans and specifications on file in Park Engineers Office and must be' accompanied by Cert­

ified or Cashier's Check in the amount of one hundred dollars ($lOO.OO). 

City reserves the right to reject any or all bids. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of v~rch , A. D. 1938. 

TTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

ommis 9ioner Rubiola introduced the following resolution, which was read, pasqed and approved 

y the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin , Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

A RESOLUTION 

AUTHORI~I '-fG CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE :r-OR BIDS FOR THE FURlJISHIIJG OF MATERIALS' 

AND LABOR FOR I1STALLATION 0 PLUB~I G FOR lliNICIPAL TRUCK SHED 

RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the City Clerk is author 

ized for bids for the furnishing of materials and labor for installation of plumbing for new 

unicipal truck shed. 

Bids to be received until 10 o'clock A. M. Thursday , ~arch 24th, 1938, according 

o pl ans and specifications on file in City Plumbing inspector's Office, City Hall , and must 

e accompanied by Certified or Cashiers Check , payable to e. K. ~uin, Mayor, in the amount 

f five hundred dollars ($500.00) • 
• 

City reserves right to reject any or all bids. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of l~rch , A. D. 1938. 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. ~uin 
Mayor 

, 
I 

r 
\ 

.I 



I . , 

.1 
1 

. ' 

t ' 

( 

. . 
Commissioner nushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Bushi ck, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

NO . : 476 ' AN ORDINANCE /10- BoB 

'.cRANSEERRING $11 ,000.00 FROM .bACK TAX. GENERAL .BUND TO THE 1937 GKNERAL ltlJND 

II BE IT ORDAHlED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the Commissioner of 

~axation , as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed 

to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $11 ,000.00 of Back Tax General ~ 'und to the 

1937 General. Fund. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of uarch, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C • .K . Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner .t3ushick introduced the following ordinance, whi ch was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll caL)._ , to-wit: Aye s, Q.uin, Bu shick , Rubi ola, Ste ffler , Wright. 

NO. 477 . AN ORDINANCE -80 9 

APPROPRIATING $25,000.00 OUT OF THE 1937 GEJ:J11'RAL FUND TO PAY ONE 

(1) NOTE NO . 29 

BE IT ORDAItlliD BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $25,000.00, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated, out of the 1937 General Fund , various Departments, to 

pay one (1) Note No . '29 of the 1937 General Fund Series , maturing on or before July 1,1938, 

payable to the :Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

c. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follo'wing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 478 AN ORDINANCE ' - BID 

APPROPRIATING $37.50 OUT OF ll1PROVEMENT DISTRICT SINKING FUNDS TO 

PAY INTEREST · COUPONS 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $37 .50, be 

and the same is hereby ap propriated, payable to National Bank of Commerce of San Antonio, 

Te'xas, for matured interest coupons, out of the follo'wing Improvement District Sinking Funds: 

Sinking Fund - Improvement District No . 7 
" " " "No . 12 

$25 .00 
12.50 

$37 .50 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March " A. D. 1938 • 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the fol l owing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll cal l , to-wit: Ayes , ~uin , Bushick , RUbiola, Steffler, Wright. 

NO . 479 AN ORDINANCE - B 1/ 

APPROPRIATING $9,080.00 OUT OF IMPROVEM.ENT DISTRICT SIWKING FUND TO 

RETIRE BONDS AND PAY INTE~ST 

BE I T ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $9,080.00, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund Improvement District No : 7 payable 

to National bank of Commerce, San Antonio , Texas, to pay for nine (g) Bonds Nos. 19, 30, to 

37 inclusive, of Improvement District No.7, $1,000.00 each, called for retirement October 

5, 1937, and accrued interest of $80 .00. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 1938. 



458 

ATTEST: Jas. bimpson 
City Clerk 

__ _ f/!o-8/Z 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote . on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 480 AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING $11 .39 OUT OF 1937 GENERAL FUND TO PAY EXCHANGE ON IMPROVEMENT 

DISTRICT BOND AND COUPON MATURITIES 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Con~issioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $11 .39, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated.out of 1937 General und (Exchange Department) payable to 

National Bank of Commerce, to pay exchange at $1 .25 per thousand on improvement District 

maturities amounting to $9 ,117.50. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Conunissioner BUshick iiltroducedthe following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll ' cal.-i, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 481 AN ORDINANCE - S/.3 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ·ordiRance, wh~ch was read, passed and approved 

I by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q,uin , lJUshick. RUbiola, Steffler. Wright . 

NO. 482 AN ORDINANCE -BI?- . 
REPEALING AN ORDINANCE · ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIlING PURCHl':.SE OF 

PIANO FOR SAN PEDRO PLAYHOUSE AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO PAY FOR SAME", 

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE .13 DAY OF JANUARY, 1930, COUNCIL APPROPRIATING 

NO . 396. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMrvII SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -

I 1. That a certain ordinance. entitled "AN ORDINANCE 'AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 

PIANO FOR SAN PEDRO PLAYHOUSE AND APPROP.RIATING FUNDS'· TO PAY FOR SAIVIE ", passed and ap proved 

on the 13 day of January, 1930, appropriating $1300 .00 out of the Recreation Fund, Council 

Appropriating No . 396~ be and the same is repealed hereby. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 193ii. 

ATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the. following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, Bushick, Ri.lbiola, Steffler, Wright . 

.NO. 483 AN ORDINANCE - B IS 
APPROPRIATING $92 ~48 TO . PAY A. C. FRIDGE FOR COpy OF TRAl~SCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

BEFORE STATE IIIDUSTRIAL BOARD INVESTIGATING PECAN-SHELLING INDUSTRY 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COrvITJ.ITSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $92.48 be and the same is app:t:opriated hereby out of the 1937 General 

Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay A. C. Fridge, Reporter, 113th District Court, 

j 

. . .." 

.. I 

I . 

, . 
' 1't 

. ~ .. 
r 

~.' 

~' 

,. 

\ . 

.., 
.. " 
! . 

. \ 

" f 

. ; 

. t 

1 ' 0. 



\ 

II . 

/ 

III - . 

I , 

., 

I • , . 

459 

Houston, Texas, for copy of transcript of proceedings before State Industrial Board Investi­

gating the pecan-shelling industry in San Antonio , February 14 and 15, 1938, for use in trial 

of Cause No. B-89, 956,. in the 45th District Court of Bexar County, Texas, styled l ... ianuel 

Martinez , et al., vs Owen W. Kilday, et al., being petition for in-junction against interferen~e 

with pickets at pecan-shelling plants. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Bushick , RUbiola , Steffler, Wright . 

NO. 484 AN ORDINANCE #O':'f)/& 

APPROPRIATING $2 .29 OUT OF 1937 GENERAL :EUND TO PAY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

EXPENSE 

BE IT ORDAIlliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of 2.29, be, 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1·937 General Fund , Health Department, payable to 

~ugo Clauss, City Milk Inspector, re-imbursing him for amount expended for samples of milk 

to be analyzed in City Laboratory. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of' March, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q,u i n, Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

NO . 485 AN ORDINANCE - B /7 
APPROPRIATING $100 .00 OUT OF ' THE 1937 GENERAL NND TO PAY HE NT ON 

PROPERTY USED FOR HEALTH CEtITER 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners 'of the City of San Antonio, be and the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the 1937 General Fund , Health Department , payable to Mortgage Loan & 

Agency Company, rent for the 'month of March, 1938 1 for property used for Health Center No. 

10, located at 210 W. Nueva treet, San Antonio, Texas . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

.. C. K. 'luin 
MayC?r 

Commissioner Dushick introduced the following ordinance, which was re ad, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola·, : Stef~ler, Wright. 

NO . 486 AN ORDINANCE - B 18 
APPROPRIATI ~G $2013 .30 IN ETTLEMENT OF JUDGMENT RENDERED Il~ C USE NO . 

B-6l,478, ~ DISTRICT COURT ..: 'OR 73RD · JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS, STYLED 

C:s:hRLES ~j!I . STIEFF , I 'J"C. VS CITY 0 F SAN ANTONIO 

I BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISuIONERS OF THE CITY OJ! SAJ.'\I ANTONIO :-

1. That $1300.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby ·out of the Recreation 

Fund, and that $713 .30 be and the same is appropriated out of the 1937 General Fund - Judg­

ments & Suits Department , to pay Charles M. Stieff, Inc ., in settlement of the judgment 

rendered on October 31, 1933, and all interest, in suit of Charles M. Stieff, Inc. vs City 

of San Antonio, .l ·o . B-61 ,478 , in the istrict Court for 73rd Judicial District of Texas, and 

in full payment, accord and satisfaction for one Stieff Grand Piano, syyle 184, No . 43936, 

\ sold to the City of San .hntonio by the fJalthall M:usic Company, the factor for sale for 

I 

II 

J 

Charles M. Stieff, Inc. 



2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D.1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the f ollo ving vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 
i ' 
NO . 48 7 AN ORDI ANCE /'10- 811 

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $39 .79 TO PAY CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURTS OF 

BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS, FOR COSTS IN T~ 73RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN 

CAUSE NO . B-6l,478, STYLED CHA.S. M. STIEFF, I C. VS. CITY O.F SAN ANTONIO 

IBE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO:rvlMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That the sum of $39 . 79, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1937 

General Fund', Judgments and Suits Department, to pay Hart McCormick, Clerk of the District 

Courts of bexar County, Texas , costs in the 73rd Judicial District Court in cause No . B-61,47 

styled Chas. M. Stieff, Inc . vs City of San Antonio. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March , A. D. 1938. 

TTEST: Jas. bimpson 
City Clerk 

c. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

y the following vote on ro l l call , to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

488 AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING $6 ,306.43 .FOR MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - B Z /) 
E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of, San Antonio, that, the sum of $6,306.43, 

r as much thereof as may be necessary, be ~nd the same is hereby appropriated for materials 

nd supplies as per approved bills filed with the City Auditor, .for permanent public improveme ts .. 
'. ' 

n various pro jects of the City of San Antonio, out of the follovling funds: 

Bridge Construction Fund of 1937 
Street Improvement Fund of 1937 
fire Station 2 Building Fund 01' 1937 
Police & ..Q 'ire Station J! 'und of 1937 
Stinson Airport Fund of 1937 

TOTAL 
" 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March , A. D. 1938. 

TTEST: Jas. ·Simpson 
City Clerk 

314.99 
986.38 

3,854.19 
1,134.02 

16.85 

6,306.43 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

ommissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which ' was read, passed and approved 

y the follovfing vote on· roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, 'fright. 

O. 489 AN ORDINANCE - 82/ 
APPROPRIATING $117.00 OUT OF 1937 GENERAL FUND FOR WATER STORAGE TANK 

~ IT ORDAI1~D by the ~ommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $117 .00, be 

I and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1937 General Fund , P'olice Department, payable to 

Jud Plumbing and Heating , Inc., for new Water Storage' ank. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, A. D. 1938 

ATTEST: Jas. ~impson C. K. Q,uin 
¥ayor City Cler~ 

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, riushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 490 
II 

AN ORD INANCE -81,l 
APPROPRIATING $150.00 TO PAY ED VIN P . ARNESON FOR ENGINEERING S -RVICES 

IN DESIGNING HOUSE' FOR STAND-BY POWER PLANT AT OLMOS DAM: 

, r 



,f 

J. 

/' 

.j. 

l 
, \ 

\. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
, ' 

~. That $150 .00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General 

Fund - .... ire Department, to pay 1!:dwin p . Arneson fee for engineering services in designing 

and furnishing plans for House for Stand-By Power Plant at Olmos Dam, as per agreement . 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of ~~rch , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas. Bimpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

, 461 

Commissioner Dushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, It.(.uin , Bushib1:;:,Rubi61a , Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 491 AN ORDINANCE -fV/O-023 

APPROPRIATING $53 .00 TO PAY ALA.:,10 ABSTRACT & TITLE GUARANTY CO~1PANY 

'FOR SERVICES IN P};EPABATION OF LISTS OF OV1NERS AND LIEN HOLDERS 0]' 

CERTAIN PROPERTY 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO IVhvUSSIONERS OR THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That $53 .00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the General ..c'und . 

for 1937 - Back FJ.1 ax Attorney 's Department , to pay .I.:..1amo Abstract and rritle Guaranty Company 

for services in preparation of lists of ovmers and lienholders of certain propert y for use in 

tax suits. 

2 e' PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas. Bimpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 
\ 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin, Dushick , Hubiola "Ste ffler , Wright . 

NO. 492 AN ORDINANCE - f)Z9-
APPROPRIATING $1 .00 OUT OF 1937 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RENTAL 

BE IT ORDAlllliD by the Commissioners of the City of San ~ntonio, that, the sum of ~1 . 00, be, 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1937 General Fund , Sewer -Construction Depart ­

ment payable to Missouri Kansas exas Railroad Company of Texas , for lease of ground used for 

'sewer line s. 

PASSED .AND APPROVBD on the lOth day of March , A . D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

'\ " 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which wa's read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q.uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 493 AN ORDINANCE - &25 
ACCEPTING THE BID OJ!' A. 'J. MONIER & CO '., INC. FOR PLUMBIFG SYSTEM 

FOR JAIL PORTION OF CITY JA L AND POLICE STATION: AND APPROPRIATING 

$7559 .00 TO PAY COSTS AND EXPENSES OF SUCH INSTALLATION 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF TH.b:. CITY OF SAN ANTONIO!-

1. That the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the bid of A. J. Monier & Co., 

of 1446 North Flores street , .san Antonio , 'I'exas , for the construction and completion o'f the 

plumbing system to serve the jail portion of the third and third mez~anine floors of the 

present Cit~ Jail and Police Station located at the corner of lest Market street and South 

St. Mary 's Street, in San Antonio , rrexas, as shovm on specifications on file in office of 

J. "W . Beretta Engineers , Inc., National Bank of Commerce Budllding , San Antonio, Texas, bid 

dated February 25, 1938, provi~ed said party making said proposal shall strictly comply with 

al.1 requirements made by or under the provisions of this ordinance and all instrument s her~ 

in referred to, which are .made a part hereof. 



462 

2. That the . Mayor is hereby authorized to require and approve on behalf of the 

City proper bond for the performance and completing of said undertaking. 

3. That the ~~yor is hereby authorized to cause and require the execution and 

delivery of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said proposal , and the terms 

and conditions understood and required as applicable to said matter. 

4. That to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City by reason of the 

premises, $7559.00, or as much thereof as may be necessary, shall be and the Isame is approp­

riated hereby out of the B - Fire and Police Station Fund of 1937. 

5. All other bids are hereby, rejected. 

6. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of March, • D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. bimpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the folloning 

vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin , Bushick, Rubiola , Steffler, Wright. 

Modern l~eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 206 Losoya St. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 510 E. Houston St. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Porter & Aransas Sts. Granted . 
l 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 207 Cameron St. Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 602 Brooklyn Ave. Granted . 

Mbdern eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 400 S. Laredo St. Granted. 

Modern 1 eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 2423 N. St. Mary 's st. Granted. 

National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 102 V. tlouston St. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 200 Losoya St. Granted. 

New Sign Shop for permit to erect neon sign at 1310 McCullough Ave . Granted • 
.. 

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 507 W. Commerce St. Granted •. .,',., 

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 122 Jefferson Ave. Granted. 

Reich S ign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1718 Hackberry St. Granted. 

Re ich _Sign 00. for permit to erect neon sign at Broadway . ' Granted. 

Reich Sign Co. for ~rmit to erect neon sign at Colorado & Rivas Sts . Granted. 

L. Pantusa Ele ctric Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 336 VI . Commerce St. Granted. 

Milton Uhr for permit to erect neon sign at 603 ~uena Vista St. Granted. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 2009 Broadway . Granted. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. fo r permit to erect neon :sign at 1018 W • .Laurel st. Granted. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1001 Martin st. ~ranted. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. for ,permit to erect neon sign at McCullough & Huisache Sts. Granted. 

Texas Neon Sign Go. for permit to erect neon sign at 111 hlamo Plaza. Granted. ' 

Oar~e Petroleum Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 318 S. Alamo. Granted, 

he City Health Officer made the follovJing recommendations, which were adopted by the followin 

I at e on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «-uin, Bushick, -Rubiola, Ste ffler, Wright • 

• B. Partker for permit to keep one cow at 1728 Harp St. Granted. 

~rs. Frances Henke for permit to keep one horse at 411 Furr Drive. Granted. 

B. H. Grumbles for permit to keep one milk goat at 510 Greer . Granted. 

Wm . Mc .Kenzie for permit to keep one cow and one pair mules at 210 Helena at. Grante'd. 

1trs . J. C. Thomas to keep one cow at 810 Olive St . Granted. 

The petition of J. A. Hopp, at ' 541 Porter street to keep one milk goat, was read and referred 

to the City Health Officer. 

.-, 



.', 

,. ' 

Commissioner Wright , introduced the following ordinance, which was rea'd, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uih, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I NO . 494 AN ORDINANCE ;V/O- Bzt, 

Police & Fire Station Fund of 1937 $1,391 . 05 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of ~arch, A. D. 1938 . , 

ATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Olerk 

On motion duly seconded :. and carri ed, the meeting adjourned. 

c. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

463 

APPROVED __ ...., ...... ..:;...~_--+:,-l ___ ~~:;;....,j. ~:cz~4 ........ 4~/.,.:.41. _ _ 11 

7 , Mayor 

... 


